Mark G. Roberts, CFA, AIA is Director of Research at Crow Holdings. His position is shared with the Robert and Margaret Folsom Institute for Real Estate at SMU Cox School of Business, where he extends his expertise into the classroom, teaching market analysis and strategy to undergraduate and graduate students.

He recently served as the Executive Director of the Real Estate Center at the McCombs School of Business at the University of Texas at Austin with more than 30 years of commercial real estate experience. Prior to this, he served as a Managing Director at DWS and held several senior leadership positions, including Head of Research and Strategy, Alternatives and Real Assets, Head of US Multi-Asset and Solutions, and Co-Head of Research for DWS.

From 1995 until joining DWS's Real Estate in June 2011, he served as Global Head of Research at Invesco Real Estate, a division of Invesco Asset Management Limited. Roberts was Chairman of the firm's investment strategy group and served as a member of various Executive and Investment committees. Prior to joining Invesco Real Estate in 1995, Roberts was Director of Construction/Development for Club Corp International Inc., a global hospitality company, in Dallas, TX. Roberts was the Chairman of the Board of NCREIF, President of R